
CUT

Go @Mile 26 Miles  CF5(52.5'/m) +/-1,365 ft Dist Go @Mile 26 Miles  CF5(52.5'/m) +/-1,365 ft Dist
0.0 disembark from Coronado Ferry 0.0 0.0 disembark from Coronado Ferry 0.0

R 0.0 @ Pier onto BROADWAY 0.4 R 0.0 @ Pier onto BROADWAY 0.4
! L 0.4 STATE 2.6 ! L 0.4 STATE 2.6
! L 3.0 FORT STOCKTON 0.5 ! L 3.0 FORT STOCKTON 0.5
! L 3.5 SUNSET 0.6 ! L 3.5 SUNSET 0.6

R 4.1 JUAN 0.6 R 4.1 JUAN 0.6
! L 4.7 TAYLOR 0.2 ! L 4.7 TAYLOR 0.2

R 4.9 PACIFIC HWY 0.4 R 4.9 PACIFIC HWY 0.4
JR 5.3 connector to SD River Bikeway 0.0 JR 5.3 connector to SD River Bikeway 0.0

! L 5.3 San Diego River Bikeway 2.9 ! L 5.3 San Diego River Bikeway 2.9
! L 8.2 exit at Robb Field 0.0 ! L 8.2 exit at Robb Field 0.0

R 8.2 BACON 0.3 R 8.2 BACON 0.3
! L 8.5 VOLTAIRE 0.9 ! L 8.5 VOLTAIRE 0.9

R 9.4 CATALINA 2.7 R 9.4 CATALINA 2.7
to 12.1 CABRILLO MEMORIAL DR 2.2 to 12.1 CABRILLO MEMORIAL DR 2.2
R 14.3 CABRILLO DR 0.8 R 14.3 CABRILLO DR 0.8

" BL 15.1 "Tidepool Access" parking area 0.1 " BL 15.1 "Tidepool Access" parking area 0.1
U 15.2 Turn around at gate / trail head 0.1 U 15.2 Turn around at gate / trail head 0.1

# BR 15.3 CABRILLO DR (back up hill) 0.7 # BR 15.3 CABRILLO DR (back up hill) 0.7
R 16.0 CABRILLO MEMORIAL DR 0.3 R 16.0 CABRILLO MEMORIAL DR 0.3
R 16.3 HUMPHREYS to light house 0.1 R 16.3 HUMPHREYS to light house 0.1

# BR 16.4 around light house & back 0.2 # BR 16.4 around light house & back 0.2
R 16.6 CABRILLO MEMORIAL DR 0.1 R 16.6 CABRILLO MEMORIAL DR 0.1

# BR 16.7 around loop toward Visitor Center 0.0 # BR 16.7 around loop toward Visitor Center 0.0

to 16.7 cross pariking lot toward exit 0.3 to 16.7 cross pariking lot toward exit 0.3
R 17.0 CABRILLO MEMORIAL DR 2.2 R 17.0 CABRILLO MEMORIAL DR 2.2
to 19.2 CATALINA 0.9 to 19.2 CATALINA 0.9

# BR 20.1 CAÑON 1.4 # BR 20.1 CAÑON 1.4
! L 21.5 SCOTT 0.4 ! L 21.5 SCOTT 0.4

R 21.9 N HARBOR 1.0 R 21.9 N HARBOR 1.0
R 22.9 <LEE/SPANISH LANDING W> 0.0 R 22.9 <LEE/SPANISH LANDING W> 0.0

! L 22.9 SPANISH LANDING WEST 0.1 ! L 22.9 SPANISH LANDING WEST 0.1
R 23.0 exit loop onto Spanish Landng path 0.3 R 23.0 exit loop onto Spanish Landng path 0.3

" BL 23.3 stay on Spanish Landing path 0.0 " BL 23.3 stay on Spanish Landing path 0.0
# BR 23.3 exit path on Spanish Landing Rd 0.1 # BR 23.3 exit path on Spanish Landing Rd 0.1
# BR 23.4 Bayshore Bikeway 0.1 # BR 23.4 Bayshore Bikeway 0.1
# BR 23.5 exit path onto parking aisle 0.1 # BR 23.5 exit path onto parking aisle 0.1
# BR 23.6 Bayshore Bikeway 1.1 # BR 23.6 Bayshore Bikeway 1.1

to 24.7 The Embarcadero path 1.3 to 24.7 The Embarcadero path 1.3
R 26.0 @ Broadway Pier to Coronado Ferry R 26.0 @ Broadway Pier to Coronado Ferry

PLEASE report incident to crash@bikeirvine.org PLEASE report incident to crash@bikeirvine.org
Comments? Mailto:rides@bikeirvine.org Comments? Mailto:rides@bikeirvine.org
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/43671934 https://ridewithgps.com/routes/43671934
Remotes.xls was 7/19/2023 Remotes.xls was 7/19/2023

SAN DIEGO REMOTE - Point Loma

Optional ! If you go down, you wil have to climb back up!

Visit Cabrillo Monument & viewpoint on right and Center
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